

Freedom of information request NCC-0299998-17

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request for the following information:

1. The names of the extra care schemes in your council area that have an on-site care provider in them
2. The names of the contracted care provider at all of these extra care schemes
3. When will the tenders for providing care and support for these extra care schemes be coming out, or when will the current extra care contracts be expiring?
4. The (approximate) dates when any tenders for any newly or currently being built extra care schemes may be coming out

Nottinghamshire County Council response for Questions 1 & 2 is as follows:

Scheme	Provider	District
Hilton Grange	Agincare	Rushcliffe
Spring Meadow	Agincare	Rushcliffe
Cricketers Court	Agincare	Rushcliffe
St Andrews House	Agincare	Gedling
Westmorland House	Comfort Call	Bassetlaw
Abbey Grove/Larwood House	Comfort Call	Bassetlaw
Vale View	Comfort Call	Newark & Sherwood
Bilsthorpe Bungalows	Community Integrated Care	Newark & Sherwood
Poppy Fields	Mears	Mansfield
Darlison Court	Mears	Ashfield
Moorfield Court	Radis	Newark & Sherwood

Two additional schemes are due to open spring/summer 2018: Gladstone House, Newark & Sherwood (provider: Comfort Call) and Town View, Mansfield (provider: Mears).

Q3 & 4 There will be a new extra care strategy published in April 2018, outlining the intent of Nottinghamshire County Council to develop a large amount of new extra care throughout the county. For new schemes –being developed, the work will go to the lead homecare provider in the area. The homecare tender is out now.

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference above

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788